FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



HENDRICKS LIVE! IN PLAINFIELD ANNOUNCES *LISA LOEB* FOR SUMMER '24

Brand new venue continues to roll out additional events



PLAINFIELD, IN – April 2, 2024 – **Hendricks Live!** is continuing to roll out plans, preview concerts, and community events for the brand-new performing arts center that is set to start hosting national touring acts this April.

Today Hendricks Live! announced the following show as part of the 2024 season presented by Hendricks County Bank and Trust and supported by Hendricks Regional Health:

Lisa Loeb, Stay (I Missed You) Tour - Monday, July 29 at 7:30pm*

PRESALE TICKETS: Presale tickets for *Lisa Loeb, Stay (I Missed You) Tour* go on sale to donors on Wednesday, April 3 at 10am, and they are available at hendrickslive.org/events. For more information about presale access as a donor perk, please visit www.hendrickslive.org/support or email info@hendrickslive.org.

TICKETS: Tickets for *Lisa Loeb, Stay (I Missed You) Tour* go on sale to the public this Friday, April 5 at 10 am and will be available at hendrickslive.org/events. For questions about purchasing tickets, please email info@hendrickslive.org.

^{*}Part of the York Automotive Concert Series

Lisa Loeb is a GRAMMYTM Award-winning American singer-songwriter & touring musician, SiriusXM radio host, actor, entrepreneur, and philanthropist who started her career with the platinum-selling hit song "Stay (I Missed You)" from the film *Reality Bites*. A trailblazing independent artist, Lisa was the first pop musician to have a No. 1 single while not signed to a recording contract. She followed that remarkable feat with several hit singles and six albums, two of which were certified gold. The Dallas native recently released her 15th album, *A Simple Trick To Happiness*, to stellar reviews from critics and fans, and followed the release of this album with the debut of her new musical, *Together Apart*, which she co-wrote and co-produced with over 100 of her fellow Brown University alums to raise money for The Actors Fund. The musical received attention from prestigious outlets like *The New York Times*, *Vanity Fair, People*, and *Playbill*.

Lisa is also the host of her own weekday SiriusXM show, "Stay with Lisa Loeb," on '90s on 9, where she shares first-hand, behind-the-scenes accounts about the music and events of the 90s. During her popular featured segment, 'Where They Are Now,' Lisa interviews fellow hitmakers and industry icons who began their careers during that time, highlighting stories from over the years and current projects on which they're working. Recent interviews have included Hanson, The Goo Goo Dolls, and Ann Wilson. When she is not at home in Los Angeles with her husband, Roey, two children, Lyla and Emet, Lisa enjoys performing all over the world and entertaining audiences of all ages!

Visit Hendricks Live! on social media:

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/HendricksLiveInc Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/hendricksliveinc/

YouTube: https://youtube.com/@hendricksliveinc/

###



(venue rendering credit to RATIO Architects)

About Hendricks Live!

Located in the heart of one of the fastest growing communities in the region, Hendricks Live! is Hendricks County's new home for arts and entertainment. Featuring a 600-seat proscenium theatre and a 160-seat event space, Hendricks Live! will be the premier destination in west central Indiana for local, regional, and national art and entertainment. We will present year-round performances, events, and exhibits in a variety of creative styles and disciplines by local, regional, and national artists and organizations. Follow us on Facebook @HendricksLive, Instagram and YouTube @HendricksLive, or visit HendricksLive.org.

Media Contacts:

Hendricks Live!: EveMarie Bessenbach, Director of Development and Communications - evemarie.bessenbach@hendrickslive.org